FORM PTO-1595	ER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commission. 101160832	d the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):  John Laurence Melanson  [x] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [] Corporation - Colorado [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No  3. Nature of Conveyance  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other  Execution Date: September 22, 1999  Application number(s) or Patent number(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):  AudioLogic, Incorporated 4870 Sterling Drive Boulder, Colorado 80301  [ ] Individual(s) [ ] Association [ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Parnership [x] Corporation - Colorado [ ] Other  If assignee is not domociled in the United States, a domestic representative is attached [ ] yes [ ] no  (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [x] No  19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 19 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Filed herewith. Executed Sept. 22, 1999  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No	B. Patent No.(s)  Additional numbers attached? [ ] Yes [x] No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document to be mailed:  Jennifer L. Bales  Macheledt Bales & Johnson LLP  Mountain View Plaza 1520 Euclid Circle Lafayette, Colorado 80026-1250  e-mail: bales@mbj-law.com	
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Jennifer L. Bales</u>

Name of person signing

Signature

9-22-99

Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet and assignment: [2]

PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0520

Express Mail No.: EL349183585US

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Whereas I, John Laurence Melanson, of Boulder, Colorado have invented certain improvements in

OUTPUT STAGE UTILIZING A FLOATING POWER SUPPLY,

and executed a United States patent application therefore on September 22, 1999;

Whereas AudioLogic, Incorporated, a body corporate of the state of Colorado, having a place of business at 4870 Sterling Drive, Boulder, CO 80301 ("AudioLogic"), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents therefore;

Now, therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, the above-named inventor, hereby sell, assign and transfer to AudioLogic, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said application and the invention therein disclosed for the U.S. and worldwide, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said U.S. application, and I request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any letters patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to AudioLogic, its successors and assigns; and I hereby agree that AudioLogic may apply for and acquire foreign letters patents on said invention and I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the U.S. and foreign applications when called upon to do so by AudioLogic.

Signed at Lafayette, Colorado on September 22, 1999

John Laurence Melanson

A02.125

**RECORDED: 09/22/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 010273 FRAME: 0521